GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:171
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2015

Norms on Films
Gaikwad Prof. Ravindra Vishwanath;Verma Shri Rajesh

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a): whether the Government is aware that the Central Board of Film Certification(CBFC) has flouted rules/guidelines in issuing censor certificate to films and converted "A" category films into "UA" category during 2012-15 and if so the details thereof;

(b): the number of films whose category changed during the said period;

(c): whether any inquiry was conducted for overlooking the rules in this regard and if so, the details thereof along with the action taken/being taken by the Government against erring officials; and

(d): the measures taken by the Government to check such irregularities in future?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE; MINISTER OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS; AND MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING
(SHRIARUN JAITLEY):

(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT AS REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF THE LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.*171 FOR
REPLY ON 31.7.2015

(@): No Madam . Central Board of Film Certification(CBFC) certifies films for public exhibition in accordance with Cinematograph Act, 1952, Cinematograph (Certification)Rules, 1983, the amendments carried out from time to time and the guidelines issued thereunder .

(b) The number of films where category of film changed from 'A' to "V/UA' during 2012 to 2015 at the time of examination of film in Video format duly following the procedure prescribed in the Cinematograph Act, Cinematograph (Certification)Rules and the guidelines, is as under:

<pre>

Year Number of Films
2012 249

2013 276

2014 284

2015 as on date 189

</pre>

(c)&(d): Do not arise in view of the reply given in part (a).
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